 46723 Five Mile Road
Plymouth, MI  48170
Tel: 734-416-8500   Fax: 734-416-8520
Product Change Notification
Date: Oct 16th , 2018
Dear Valued Customer,
Thank you for choosing KYOCERA as your LCD solution provider. We appreciate the opportunity to
support your business. This letter is to inform you of a product packaging change.
1. Product
TCG121XGLPAPNN-AN20 12.1” XGA, 400nits, AWV
TCG121XGLPBPNN-AN40 12.1” XGA, 1200nits, AWV, CCC
TCG121XGLPCPNN-AN70 12.1” XGA, 1200nits, AWV
TCG121XGLPAPNN-AN20-SA 12.1” XGA, 400nits, AWV
2. Background
As part of productivity improvement, our factory will implement a packaging change on the product
mentioned above. The new box has a dimension change, and box quantity will be increased from
10pcs per box to 14pcs per box. The total weight remains the same at 14kg for each box. There will
be no change in part number.
3. Changes
- Box qty and protective insert change
Current:    10pcs / box ( 1 row x 10pcs) ,   14kg
      New:        14pcs  /box (1 rows x 14pcs) ,  14kg
- Box dimension change:
Current (L x W x H):  410 mm x 495 mm x 331 mm
New   (L x W x H):  310 mm x 535 mm x 336 mm
    We implemented the following test to verify the effect of the change.
Packaging Drop Test Conditions
Height ：100cm
Side of the drop and number of the drop：
1 corner, 3 lines, 6 sides（Total 10 times.）
Conditions: Packaged condition
     Confirmation and Result
<Confirmation>     <Result>   <Quantity>
Functional Defect    No defect 14pcs
Display Mura    No defect 14pcs
Case Deformation    No defect 14pcs
Damage of Mounting Component    No defect 14pcs
4. Schedule
New packaging will be implemented in November, 2018.
We apologize for the short notice. Thank you in advance for your understanding and your cooperation.
If you have any questions, please contact your KYOCERA sales representative.
Sincerely yours,
KYOCERA International, Inc
Display Division
1 corner, 3lines,
6 slides